5.3 If the Real Estate is subject to the current agricultural use value  (herein called 
“CAUV”) program, or if the Real Estate is in an agricultural district in accordance with O.R.C. §929.01 
et. seq., the Escrow Agent shall withhold in escrow from the proceeds otherwise due Seller an amount 
equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated CAUV recoupment for a period of 
three (3) calendar years based on Erie County Auditor's records and, if greater, an amount equal to one 
hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the agricultural district recoupment based on applicable City of 
Huron and/or Erie County Records.  The Escrow Agent is authorized to invest the amount of funds 
withheld in an interest bearing account, the interest to accrue to the benefit of Seller, and shall

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LICENSE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF 
OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, WITH RIVER MONSTER TOURS LLC RELATIVE TO THEIR USE OF THE 
MARINA HUT AND DOCKAGE AT THE HURON BOAT BASIN FOR A FIVE-MONTH TERM, AS WELL AS 
OFFSEASON USE OF THE MARINA HUT, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE THOUSAND TEN AND XX/100 
DOLLARS ($3,010.00).

WHEREAS, the Huron City Council previously authorized execution of a License Agreement with 
River Monster Tours LLC through Resolution No. 31-2025 adopted on April 8, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City was subsequently approached by River Monster Tours LLC with a request to

[...]

That the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute a First Amendment to
License Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio, with River Monster Tours LLC to utilize 
the marina hut and designated dockage at the Huron Boat Basin for a five-month term and off-season use 
of the marina hut at a total cost of Three Thousand Ten and xx/100 Dollars ($3,010.00), and to further 
allow water taxi services as an allowed use of the licensed premises. Said First Amendment to License 
Agreement is to be substantially in the form of Exhibit “B” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2:  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the

[...]

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to award 

the bid and enter into an agreement with Landmark Structures for construction services relating to the 

2.0 MG Elevated Water Tank Project in the amount of Eight Million Four Hundred Thirteen Thousand and 

xx/100 Dollars ($8,413,000.00) , which agreement shall be on file in the office of the Clerk of Council. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this